completion of the initial public offering, the reclassification will not result in additional dilution.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 5,400,000 ordinary shares in this offering at the initial public offering price of $17.00 per ordinary share (€12.60
per ordinary share), and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2013, would have been €65.8 million ($88.8 million), or €3.74 per ordinary share ($5.05 per ordinary share),
giving effect to the 5-for-1 consolidation of our ordinary shares. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of €3.37 per
ordinary share ($4.55 per ordinary share) to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of €8.86 per ordinary share
($11.95 per ordinary share), or 70% per ordinary share, to investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering at the initial public offering price. We
determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for
an ordinary share. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ordinary shares from us in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share
would be $5.52 per ordinary share (€4.09 per ordinary share), and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share to investors in
this offering would be $11.48 per ordinary share (€8.51 per ordinary share).

The table below summarizes as of the date of this prospectus the number of our ordinary shares, after giving effect to the 5-for-1 consolidation of our
ordinary shares, which had the effect of a reverse share split that we effected on January 31, 2014, the total consideration and the average price per
share (a) paid to us prior to this offering by existing shareholders, and (b) to be paid by investors purchasing our ordinary shares

60

Initial public offering price per ordinary share  $ 17.00 € 12.60
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2013   0.50  0.37
Increase per ordinary share attributable to investors in this offering   4.55  3.37

Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share as of
September 30, 2013 after giving effect to this offering   5.05  3.74

Dilution per ordinary share to investors in this offering   11.95  8.86

Table of Contents

in this offering at the initial public offering price of $17.00 per ordinary share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

The total number of ordinary shares reflected in the discussion and tables above is based on 12,194,906 ordinary shares outstanding as of the date of
this prospectus.

The table above excludes:

• 1,691,844 ordinary shares issued under our equity incentive plans issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of the date of this
prospectus at a weighted average exercise price of €3.90 per ordinary share;